1 245-112019 **RESOLUTION:** Amend the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Public 2 Health Department by Adding one Full-Time Suicide Prevention Project 3 Coordinator 4 5 6 TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: 7 8 WHEREAS, the Department of Public Health has received funding from Samaritan Counseling of the Fox 9 Valley to provide a Suicide Prevention Project Coordinator: and 10 WHEREAS, suicide prevention is a growing need in the community and a priority of the Public Health 11 Department; and 12 WHEREAS, the responsibilities of the project cannot be performed using current staff and, consequently, a 13 Suicide Prevention Project Coordinator should be added to the table of organization for this purpose; and 14 WHEREAS, the budget transfer needed to appropriate the funds needed for this position have been 15 approved through Resolution Number 239-112019; 16 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors, that the Table of 18 Organization for the Winnebago County Health Department is amended, effective immediately, adding one full-time 19 Suicide Prevention Project Coordinator position. 20 21 Fiscal Impact: Resolution Number 239-112019 provided a 2020 Budget Transfer of \$98,405 to Labor Accounts to 22 cover the expected cost of this position. No Budget Transfer for 2019 will be necessary. 23 24 Respectfully submitted by: 25 PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE 26 Committee Vote: 4-0 27 Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present 28 29 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this ____ day of _____, 2019. 30 31

Mark L Harris

Winnebago County Executive

32 33